

SECTION 1: PURPOSE, ORGANIZATION AND GOVERNANCE POLICY 1.2: ORGANIZATION AND STRUCTURE

Passed: April 2008

Amended:

The Prince George Public Library is an employer separate from the City of Prince George under the <u>Labour Relations Code of British Columbia</u>.

- 1.2.2 The Library Board determines and adopts policies governing the services and operation of the Library.
- 1.2.3 The Library Board determines rules for managing its business and for regulating the use of its facilities and services to the public.
- 1.2.4 The Library Board determines the purpose of the Library and secures adequate funding to carry out approved goals and objectives.
- 1.2.5 The Library Board appoints any committees of its members it considers necessary to carry out its business.
- 1.2.6 The Library Director is appointed by and reports to the Prince George Public Library Board and is accountable to the Board for planning and directing the activities of all departments and ensuring Library service meets community needs in accordance with Board policies and directives.
- 1.2.7 The Library Director is designated as the CIO for the purposes of the <u>Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act</u>.
- 1.2.8 The Prince George Public Library must prepare an Annual Report in the form approved by the Minister and must send copies of the report to the Minister responsible for libraries.